
Dr. CHAYANIKA UNIYAL  

TEACHING EXPERIENCE 

• 10th August 2015 to continue: Associate Professor (Since August 2023) on 

Permanent basis in Department of History of SPM College, Delhi University.  

• 16th February 2012 to 8th August 2015: Assistant Professor on ad hoc basis in 

Department of History of Satyavati College, Delhi University. 

 July 2002- Sept. 2003 : Lecturer and Acting Principal, Khetan Girls College, 

Ramgarh Shekhavati District- Shikar (Rajasthan) 

 28th August 2000-  30th April 2002 : Lecturer, LPS Girls College, Rani, District- 

Pali (Rajasthan) 

EDUCATION  

 

• Ph.D. BA, MA, B.Ed.  

• Passed the National Eligibility Test (NET) conducted by UGC 

FELLOWSHIPS  

• Fellow The South Asia Democratic Forum (SADF)- a Brussels-based think tank 

devoted to South Asia and its relationship with the European Union (EU) in the 

context of a global, changing world. (April 2021 to May 2023) 

https://www.sadf.eu/about/fellows/ 

• J Research Fellow NMML- A post doc research fellowship.  (May 2009- May2011) 

RESEARCH GUIDE FOR Ph D/ M Phil STUDENTS 

• I have been shortlisted for guideship at African Studies. Currently one student of M 

Phil Submitted his research under my guidance. 

• Une Ph D student registered under my guideship at Department of History. 
 

PUBLICATIONS 

 

Material Type Reference List/Bibliography 

A book in print • Authored- “Krantikari Bhagat Singh: Vyaktitva, 

Vichardhara or Prasangikata”- ISBN: 978-93-

83513-28-4, Swaraj Prakashan, March 2014 First 

Edition. 2015 Second Edition 

• Authored- “सोवियत संघ: क्रंवत से विघटन तक”- ISBN: 978- 

93- 95695- 65- 7, Swaraj Prakashan, August 2023 First 

Edition 

 

• Edited- “Rajiv Gandhi: The Pioneer of 21st 

Century” ISBN: 978-81924731-7-8, Swaraj 

Prakashan, August 2016 

 

https://www.sadf.eu/about/fellows/


• Edited- “Lalita Prasad Uniyal: Sanchayan”- ISBN: , 

Swaraj Prakashan, August 2018 

 

• Edited- “In Pursuit of Gender Studies: Continuity 

and Chsnge”- ISBN 978-938891-62-2, Swaraj 

Prakashan, October 2019 
 

• Edited- “Prachin Desh Yuva Rashtr”- ISBN 978-93-

91916-92-3, Swaraj Prakashan, August 2022 

A book chapter, print 

version 

• Introduction for the book titled “Rediscovering Indira 

today” Swaraj Book Distributors, ISBN. : 978-81-

924731-8-5, Jan 2017. 

• “Case Study of Debate how Films Juxtapose.” ISBN: 

978-93-5208-129-5, Sarup Book Publishers (P) Ltd. 

Edition 2018 

• Introduction for the book titled, “In Pursuit of Gender 

Studies: Continuity and Chsnge”- ISBN 978-938891-

62-2, Swaraj Prakashan, October 2019 

• “Political Participation of Women: A case Study of 

India.” ISBN 978-938891-62-2, Swaraj Prakashan, 

October 2019 

• Conclusion for the book titled “In Pursuit of Gender 

Studies: Continuity and Chsnge”- ISBN 978-938891-

62-2, Swaraj Prakashan, October 2019 

• Evolving contours of women Empowerment: A Study 

of Women Participation in Political Institutions and 

Education in Proceeding full text Book  VI-

INTERNATIONAL EUROPEAN CONFERENCE 

ON INTERDISCIPLINARY SCIENTIFIC 

RESEARCH, Issued: 20.09.2022, ISBN: 978-625-

8213-38-6, IKSAD International Publishing House 

(Institute of Economic Development and Social 

Researches in Turkey.) 

https://www.eucongress.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_9f4bc3b

528234796a98c0201a7136ebb.pdf  

• Feminization of Agriculture: A case Study of India in 

Proceeding full text Book International Paris Congress 

On Agriculture And Animal Husbandry Issued: 

10.07.2023 ISBN - 978-625-367-175-4, , IKSAD 

International Publishing House (Institute of Economic 

Development and Social Researches in Turkey.) 

https://www.iksadparis.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_3524db3

e5e8347b4ab6f2b89d04f205e.pdf  

• “Evolving contours of women Empowerment: A study 

of women participation in political and educational 

institutions in India” Proceeding full text Book VI-

International European Conference on Interdisciplinary 

https://www.eucongress.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_9f4bc3b528234796a98c0201a7136ebb.pdf
https://www.eucongress.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_9f4bc3b528234796a98c0201a7136ebb.pdf
https://www.iksadparis.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_3524db3e5e8347b4ab6f2b89d04f205e.pdf
https://www.iksadparis.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_3524db3e5e8347b4ab6f2b89d04f205e.pdf


Scientific Research Husbandry Issued: 15.02.2024 

ISBN - 978-625-367-637-7, , IKSAD International 

Publishing House (Institute of Economic Development 

and Social Researches in Turkey.) 

https://www.iksadparis.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_3524db3

e5e8347b4ab6f2b89d04f205e.pdf  

• “Debating the linkages of workforce gender concerns 

and development dynamics” Proceeding full text Book 

IX- International European Conference on 

 Interdisciplinary Scientific Research, Issued: 

15.02.2024 ISBN: 978-625-367-637-7 IKSAD 

International Publishing House (Institute of Economic 

Development and Social Researches in Turkey.) 

https://www.eucongress.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_ed38b7f

6dedd4f07a35905b39af221b3.pdf  

An article in a journal with 

DOI or UGC Care list 

• “Contemporary Debate on the Nature of State” in 

an International Journal of Historical Insight and 

Research (IJHIR) Vol.2, No.4, Oct - Dec, 2016 co-

authored with Dr. Amna Mirza. (ISSN : 2454-5600 )  

• “महिला सशक्तीकरण हमथक अथवा वास्तहवकता? In Journal समसामयिक 

सजृन, वर्ष 10, अंक – 2, October – December 2020, UGC 

Care listed SN- 61, ISSN No: 2320-5733  

• “महिलाओ की राजनीहतक भागीदारी और मिात्मा गाांधी: ऐहतिाहसक 

पररपेक्ष्य” यिन्दी यवभाग,पांयिचेरी यवश्वयवद्यालि द्वारा संचायलत #पररवतषन- त्रैमायसक 

peer reviewed ई-पयत्रका के 20अंक यदसम्बर2020  

ISSN- 2455-5169 

• "Forgotten Women Warriors of India’s First War of 

Independence, 1857" SHODH SANCHAR 

BULLETIN, Vol. 10, Issue 40, October-December 

2020, ISSN - 2229-3620, APPROVED UGC CARE 

SN- 83, Page Nos. 129-133 

• Focus 69 – Indian National Congress: What can save 

the political future of the grand old party, By 

Chayanika Uniyal Panda -6 April, 2021 DOI: 

10.48251/SADF.ISSN.2406-5633.F69 (Peer Review 

International journal, a publication of South Asian 

Democratic Forum.)  

https://www.sadf.eu/author/chayanika/  

• THE STATUS OF WOMEN AND THE INDIAN 

NATIONAL CONGRESS (PRE-GANDHIAN ERA 

1885-1918). SHODH SARITA, Vol. 8, Issue 29, 

October-December 2020, ISSN - 2348-2397, UGC 

Care listed SN- 84, Page Nos. 106-109 

• Focus 75 – “India’s New Education Policy in 2020: 

Antinomies of progress” By Chayanika Uniyal Panda -

1 October, 2021 DOI: 10.48251/SADF ISSN.2406-

https://www.iksadparis.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_3524db3e5e8347b4ab6f2b89d04f205e.pdf
https://www.iksadparis.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_3524db3e5e8347b4ab6f2b89d04f205e.pdf
https://www.eucongress.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_ed38b7f6dedd4f07a35905b39af221b3.pdf
https://www.eucongress.org/_files/ugd/614b1f_ed38b7f6dedd4f07a35905b39af221b3.pdf
https://www.sadf.eu/author/chayanika/


5633.F75 https://www.sadf.eu/focus-75-indias-new-

education-policy-in-2020-antinomies-of-progress/ 

• यिदंी पत्रकाररता: कल और आज In Journal समसामयिक सजृन, वर्ष 10, अंक 

– 4, April- June 2022, UGC Care listed SN- 61, ISSN 

No: 2320-5733  

• औपनिवेशिक काल में भारत स ेफिजी में प्रवासी गिरशमटिया 
मजदरू: एक अवलोकि, In Journal जूनी ख्यात, वर्ष 11, अंक – 2, 

January- June, UGC Care listed SN- 220-, ISSN No: 

2278-4632  

• स्वतंत्रता आंदोलि में मटिलाओं की सफियता, In journal 
मधुमती, वर्ष 62, अंक 10, अक्िूबर 2022, UGC Care list D 

SN- 57-, ISSN No: 2321-5569 P- 119-125 

Websites - professional or 

personal sites 

• “A rebel without a cause”, 18 Jul 2020 

https://www.babuaa.com/news/view/11172  

• Opinion: यबना वजि बगावत ! - JULY 19, 2020 

http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/opinion-rebels-

without-reason-article-by-chaynika-uniyal-panda/  

• आलेख : प्रगयत के यवपरीत राष्ट्रीि यिक्षा नीयत 2020 - 

http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/national-education-

policy-2020-opinion-by-chaynika-uniyal/ August 2, 

2020 

• आलेख : अगस्त क्ांयत और राष्ट्रीि स्विंसेवक संघ - 

http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/august-revolution-

and-rss/ August 7, 32020 

• आलेख : कांग्रेस की स्थापना का सत्ि - 

http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/article-the-truth-of-

the-establishment-of-congress/ 24 Aug 2020 

• Demolishing the conspiracy theory: The Truth behind 

establishment of congress, 

https://www.babuaa.com/news/view/13815 23 Aug 

2020 

• उन पैरों के यनिां अभी बाकी िैं- 

https://www.babuaa.com/news/view/16387 October 2, 

2020 

Radio and TV episodes - 

from library databases 

• Invited for an interview on the radio show about covid 

situation of India and what South Africa can do to help, by 

East Coast Radio in Durban, South Africa on 5th May 2021 

(A KwaZulu-Natal commercial South African radio station 

with an audience of approximate 5 million- one of the 

largest regional radio stations in South Africa) 

https://www.sadf.eu/focus-75-indias-new-education-policy-in-2020-antinomies-of-progress/
https://www.sadf.eu/focus-75-indias-new-education-policy-in-2020-antinomies-of-progress/
https://www.babuaa.com/news/view/11172
http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/opinion-rebels-without-reason-article-by-chaynika-uniyal-panda/
http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/opinion-rebels-without-reason-article-by-chaynika-uniyal-panda/
http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/national-education-policy-2020-opinion-by-chaynika-uniyal/
http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/national-education-policy-2020-opinion-by-chaynika-uniyal/
http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/august-revolution-and-rss/
http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/august-revolution-and-rss/
http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/article-the-truth-of-the-establishment-of-congress/
http://indianlooknews.com/opinion/article-the-truth-of-the-establishment-of-congress/
https://www.babuaa.com/news/view/13815%2023%20Aug%202020
https://www.babuaa.com/news/view/13815%2023%20Aug%202020
https://www.babuaa.com/news/view/16387%20October%202


https://www.ecr.co.za/shows/carolofori/listen-

caroloforiexclusive-india-has-five-beds-every-10000-

indians/ 

• Participated in a talk with Dr. Snatosh Rai, Associated 

Professor History Department University of Delhi, on 

“Bharatiya Sanvidhan ki Nirman Yatra” broadcasted on 

19th Nov 2015 at http://airworldservice.org/hindi/ 10.05 

PM. https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JfpQBJjW7YQ   

 

 

Research project sponsored by national or international agencies 

• Associated with Oral History Project Rajiv Gandhi being pursued by Rajiv Gandhi 

Institute for Contemporary Studies and Rajiv Gandhi Foundation from 1st Jan 2021 to 

31st March 2022 

• Associated with Prof Rekha Saxena as research consultant on research project on 

“A Rajya Sabha From a Secondary to a Federal Second Chamber: An Analytical 

Study” from 10th March 2016 to 9th March 2017 sponsored by ICSSR 

• Associated with Leverhulme International Research Network’s Project titled 

“Continuity and Change in Indian Federalism. Coordinated by Prof Rekha Saxena 

from 12th Dec 2015 to 15th Jan 2017. Leverhulme International Research Network’s 

Project being pursued in collaboration with three European Universities- University 

of Edinburgh, University of Nottingham, University of Bristol) and three Indian 

Universities (University of Delhi, Burdwan University and Central University of 

Hyderabad.) 

 

Lectures/ Recourse Person 

• Invited as Resource Person to Chair the International Symposium on “Women, 

Marriages and Law: European an Indian Context” scheduled on 23rd February 2024  

organized by Kanoria P.G. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur. 

Faculty members and Students of different Colleges from different Colleges and 

Departments were participated 

• Invited as Key Note Speaker by the S.S. Jain Subodh Girls P.G. College, University 

of Rajasthan in the National Seminar on National Education Policy: Opportunities 

and Challenges in Higher Education 19th – 20th January, 2024 at S.S. Jain Subodh 

Girls P.G. College, Sanganer, Jaipur. 

• Invited as Key Note Speaker by the Department of lifelong learning, University of 

Rajasthan Jaipur in a symposium on “Integrated Child Development Service” under 

‘University Social Responsibility’ scheduled on 29th April 2023 at Department of 

lifelong learning, University of Rajasthan Jaipur. 

• Invited as Special Guest by the Department of lifelong learning, University of 

Rajasthan Jaipur in a social outreach program: Flagship scheme for gender awareness 

and Women Empowerment scheduled on 10th March 2023 in Acharwala Sanganer, 

Jaipur 

https://www.ecr.co.za/shows/carolofori/listen-caroloforiexclusive-india-has-five-beds-every-10000-indians/
https://www.ecr.co.za/shows/carolofori/listen-caroloforiexclusive-india-has-five-beds-every-10000-indians/
https://www.ecr.co.za/shows/carolofori/listen-caroloforiexclusive-india-has-five-beds-every-10000-indians/
http://airworldservice.org/hindi/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JfpQBJjW7YQ


• Invited as Resource Person to Chair the session in Online 2-Week Refresher 

Course in Gender Studies (Interdisciplinary) from 29 December 2022 to 11 January 

2023  organized by The Human Resource Development Centre, Jamia Millia Islamia 

on  10/01/2023  from 2.00 to 3.30 p.m. 70 Faculty members of different Colleges and 

Universities with various disciplines like- Science, Social Science, Language, 

Humanities etc. from different Colleges and Universities were participated 

• Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture in a WEBINAR on theme of आजादी 

का अमतृ महोत्सव और स्त्री सशक्तिकरण organized by Ambedkar and social committee Vivekanand 

College University of Delhi on 4th Dec”2022 Sunday at 12 noon. . 

• Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture on Gender and Politics in Short 

Term Course on Gender and Development in the Era of 2020-2021 organized by 

UGC- Human Resource Development Studies, DAVV, Indore joint collaboration 

with Vinayakrao Patil Mahavidyalaya, Vaijapur (Maharashtra) (Under UGC Stride 

Component One) on 27th October 2021. Faculty members of different Colleges and 

Universities were participated. 

• Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture on Hyper sexualization of Muslim 

women and the prejudices attached to being a minority woman in Women's 

Conference- an Annual event of a student run collective that works at the intersection 

of law, literature and sociology organized by Socio Legal Literary 

https://sociolegalliterary.in/ on 24th October 2021 

• Invited as Panellist to speak on Gandhi in India Today & Tomorrow in a panel 

discussion held via video communication software and hosted on The Tryst, an 

independent news website. Organized by Samruddha Bharat Foundation on 1st 

October 2021 

• Invited as Resource Person at the first Online Refresher Course in Gender Studies 

by The Human Resource Development Centre, Jamia Millia Islamia from 16 

September to 30 September, 2021. 50 Faculty members of different Colleges and 

Universities were participated.  

• Invited as Panellist to speak on Attack on Academic Freedom in a panel discussion 

held via video communication software and hosted on The Tryst, an independent 

news website. Organized by Samruddha Bharat Foundation on 7th August 2021 

• Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture in a WEBINAR on Women 

Empowerment: Reality and Myths Department of Geography Kamala Nehru College 

University of Delhi on 10, Nov 2020 03:00 PM India 

• Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture on Women's Political Participation 

and Representation of South-Asian Countries A Case Study of India in 128 3-Week 

Orientation Programme at The Human Resource Development Centre, Jamia Millia 

Islamia on 28th Feb 2020 

• Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture on Gandhi & Shaheed Bhagat 

Singh at Prayas Sasthan, Churu (Rajasthan) on 1st October 2019 on Gandhi to 

celebrate 150th Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi, Father of the Nation. 

•  Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture on Shaheed Bhagat Singh: 

Personality, Ideology and Relevance at Witness Education Temple Institute, 

Ratangarh (Rajasthan) as part of the Fulbright Guest Lecture Program on September 

30, 2019 

https://sociolegalliterary.in/


•  Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture on Shaheed Bhagat Singh: 

Personality, Ideology and Relevance in 124th 4-Week Orientation Programme at The 

Human Resource Development Centre, Jamia Millia Islamia on 07 March 2019 

• Invited as Resource Person to deliver a lecture on Women Empowerment in 121 

4-Week Orientation Programme at The Human Resource Development Centre, Jamia 

Millia Islamia on 26 July 2018 

• Participated as chairperson of a session “Vartaman Parivesh me Bahujan Nari” in 

two days National Bhujan Literature Festival, organized by Prabhat Post News Paper, 

Jaipur (Rajasthan) held on 16 -17 December 2017. 

• Presided the lecture on topic: “Future relation between INDIA and USA under the 

presidency of Donald Trump” organized by Bhuvanesh Chaturvedi Trust on 2nd 

March 2017 at Kota (Rajasthan). 

 

International Seminars  
 

 Presented a paper a 10th INTERNATIONAL EUROPEAN CONGRESS ON 

ADVANCES STUDIES IN BASIC SCIENCES on “Social science and STEM 

education: A commentary on of the importance of an apt balance in manoeuvring 

through knowledge domains” organized by IKSAD (INSTITUTE OF ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL RESEARCHES)  held on July 26-28, 2024 - 

Amsterdam, Holland. 

 Presented a paper on “Digitalization, New Media &amp; OTT: Case Study of 

Ushering New Perspectives for Gender Issues” at The 3rd Paris Conference on 

Education (PCE2024) and The 3rd Paris Conference Arts & Humanities 

(PCAH2024) organized by The International Academic Forum (IAFOR) 

https://iafor.org/conference-report-intelligence-briefing-pce-pcah-

2024/?utm_source=IAFOR&utm_campaign=c5ace2b9b6-acah-accs-acss2024-

debrief_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_a58968783f-c5ace2b9b6-

&ct=t(acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01)  

 Moderated the session at 7th INTERNATIONAL CUKUROVA AGRICULTURE 

and VETERINARY CONGRESS organized by Siirt University, Ege University 

and IKSAD (INSTITUTE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL 

RESEARCHES) held on March 09-10, 2024 Adana/ TÜRKİYE 

 Presented a paper at 7th INTERNATIONAL CUKUROVA AGRICULTURE and 

VETERINARY CONGRESS on “Factoring Importance of Gender Perspectives in 

Agrarian Reforms, with Special Focus on National Mission on Sustainable 

Agriculture (NMSA) in India” organized by Siirt University, Ege University and 

IKSAD (INSTITUTE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL 

RESEARCHES) held on March 09-10, 2024 Adana/ TÜRKİYE 

 Presented a paper at 9th International European Conference on “Debating the 

linkages of workforce gender concerns and development dynamics” organized by 

University of Valencia - Universitat de València & IKSAD Institute held on 

January 19-21, 2024 / Valencia, Spain 

 Presented a paper at the International Paris Congress On Agriculture And 

Animal Husbandry on “Feminization of Agriculture: A case Study of India” 

organized by IKSAD INTERNATIONAL NETWORK held in Paris, France during 

June 29-30, 2023. 

https://iafor.org/conference-report-intelligence-briefing-pce-pcah-2024/?utm_source=IAFOR&utm_campaign=c5ace2b9b6-acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_a58968783f-c5ace2b9b6-&ct=t(acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01)
https://iafor.org/conference-report-intelligence-briefing-pce-pcah-2024/?utm_source=IAFOR&utm_campaign=c5ace2b9b6-acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_a58968783f-c5ace2b9b6-&ct=t(acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01)
https://iafor.org/conference-report-intelligence-briefing-pce-pcah-2024/?utm_source=IAFOR&utm_campaign=c5ace2b9b6-acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_a58968783f-c5ace2b9b6-&ct=t(acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01)
https://iafor.org/conference-report-intelligence-briefing-pce-pcah-2024/?utm_source=IAFOR&utm_campaign=c5ace2b9b6-acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_a58968783f-c5ace2b9b6-&ct=t(acah-accs-acss2024-debrief_COPY_01)


 Presented a paper at VI-International European Conference on 

Interdisciplinary Scientific Research on “Evolving contours of women 

Empowerment: A study of women participation in political and educational 

institutions in India” organized by National Institute for Economic Research 

”Costin C. Kirițescu” Bucharest, Romania in collaboration with İksad - Institute of 

Economic Development and Social Researches and RebResNet held on August 26-

27, 2022 / Bucharest, Romania 

 Presented the paper titled Gender Budgeting: From Colonial Gender Concerns to 

Post- Colonial Women Empowerment in the Asian Association of World 

Historians (AAWH) Fifth International Conference held at India International 

Centre, New Delhi, India on 12-13 October, 2022. 

 Convenor of Celebrating International Woman’s Day Week Online Lecture Series, 

Titled “Celebrating Womanhood in Testing Times Reflections from the Past and 

Present” organized by SPM College, University of Delhi Held on 8th to 12 March 

2021  

 Programme Director of an International Webinar on “Women and Pandemic: 

Trends and Responses” organized by History Association "KalNidhi" SPM 

College, University of Delhi Held on Thursday, 3 September 2020. 

 Programme Director of an International Webinar on “Revisiting Feminist Heroes- 

Relevance and Resonance- A case study of Mary Wollstonecraft” organized by 

History Association "KalNidhi" SPM College, University of Delhi Held on 

Wednesday, 2 December 2020. 

 Programme Director of an International Seminar on Revisiting Nationalism, 

Multiculturalism & Democracy organized by Rajiv Gandhi Study Circle in 

Collaboration with North East Society, Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi. 

Held on 1st November, 2019 in Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi. 

 Presented a paper at Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi, in an International 

Seminar on on Revisiting Nationalism, Multiculturalism & Democracy organized 

by Rajiv Gandhi Study Circle, held on 1st November, 2019 entitled, “Discourse on 

Nationalism During Indian National Movement: A case study of Bhagat Singh, 

Netaji Bose and Savarkar.” 

 Programme Director of an International Seminar on ‘Gender Sensitization, 

Equality and Women Empowerment: Continuity & Change’ organized by Rajiv 

Gandhi Study Circle, held on 29th January 2018 in Kirori Mal College, University 

of Delhi. 

 Presented a paper at Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi, in an International 

Seminar on ‘Gender Sensitization, Equality and Women Empowerment: 

Continuity & Change’ organized by Rajiv Gandhi Study Circle, held on 29th 

January, 2018 entitled, “Commercial Surrogate Mothers- Are they empowered or 

exploited? A discussion from feminist perspective.  

   Presented a paper at Jamia Milia Islamia University, in an International Seminar 

jointly organized by UGC- Human Resource Development Center, Jamia Milia 

Islamia, New Delhi and UNESCO Madanjeet Singh Institute of Kashmir Studies, 

University of Kashmir, Shrinagar, held on 19 – 20 April 2017 entitled, “Women 

Participation in National Politics of South Asian Countries: A case study of India.” 

  Part of organizing team of the International Conference, on 10-13 January 2017, 

Coordinated by Prof Rekha Saxena, Lead Coordinator, University of Delhi as part 

of Leverhulme Research Network Project titled “Continuity and change in 

Indian Federalism” being pursued in collaboration with three European 



Universities (Edinburgh, Nottingham, Brostol) and three Indian Universities 

(DU, Burdawn Univ and central Univ Hyderabad)). 

 Part of organizing team of the International Conference, on 5-6 December 2016, 

Coordinated by Prof Rekha Saxena, Lead Coordinator, University of Delhi as part 

of Leverhulme Research Network Project titled “Continuity and change in 

Indian Federalism” being pursued in collaboration with three European 

Universities (Edinburgh, Nottingham, Brostol) and three Indian Universities 

(DU, Burdawn Univ and central Univ Hyderabad)). 

 Was part of organizing committee of the two days international conference to 

commemorate Nehru ji’s 125th Birth Anniversary and worked as Liaison Officer 

with Indonesian & Singapore Delegates 

 

National Seminars 

 

 Convenor of Academic Exchange Programme (one day seminar) in joint 

collaboration of Shyama Prasad Mukherji College (SPM), University of Rajasthan 

and Rajasthan Educational Trust on “Journey of Indian Constitution” 24th April 

2024. 

 Convenor of two days celebration of the first edition of SPM Literature Festival 

(SPMLF) – Shabdpakhi on the auspicious occasion of Delhi University Centenary, 

hosted by Shyama Prasad Mukherji College (SPM) in collaboration with IGNCA 

on 2nd & 3rd Feb 2024 

 Convenor of two days celebration of the first edition of SPM Literature Festival 

(SPMLF) – Shabdpakhi on the auspicious occasion of Delhi University Centenary, 

hosted by Shyama Prasad Mukherji College (SPM) in collaboration with IGNCA 

on Friday, 31st March & Saturday, 1st April 2023. 

 Part of organizing team Two Day National Seminar titled Indian Knowledge 

System : A Dialogue with Time’, hosted by Shyama Prasad Mukherji College 

(SPM) in collaboration with IGNCA on. 

 Convenor of ten days log celebration on the auspicious occasion of 75th 

anniversary of India's independence/ Amrit Mahotsav- Hamari Virasat, by 

KaalNidhi History Association. The Association organized an exhibition depicting 

the iconic moments of India's freedom struggle. The exhibition showcases 

significant events of India's historical Saga. Organized by History Association 

“Kaal Nidhi” Dept of History, Shyama Prasad Mukherji College, University of 

Delhi- 21st January- 31st January 2022, After virtual Exhibition. Which was 

followed by an Exhibition in physical mood at college 26th 0 29th April 2022 

prepared by Students.  

 Part of organizing team of the National-Level Essay Competition by inviting 

participation from students of under-graduate and post-graduate level on the topic, 

"Shri Rajiv Gandhi’s Vision of Modern India". Students from 37 universities and 

18 states participated in the essay competition. RGF and RGSC, Delhi Unit, 

worked for publication of essays, which were judged best in terms of presentation 

and research inputs- top twenty rank, in a book format, edited by Dr. Chayanika 

Uniyal and Dr. Ankush Gupta. 10th April 2021- 14th November 2021 

 Part of organizing team, UGC Sponsored Two Day National Seminar titled, 

Interrogating Gender: Literature, Law and Society on 9th & 10th August 2019. 

 Convenor of Celebrating International Woman’s Day Week Online Lecture Series, 

Titled “Celebrating Womanhood in Testing Times Reflections from the Past and 



Present” organized by SPM College, University of Delhi 8th March – 12th March 

2021 

 Part of organizing team, UGC Sponsored Two Day National Seminar titled, 

Interrogating Gender: Literature, Law and Society on 9th & 10th August 2019. 

 Presented a paper in Satyawati College (Eve.), University of Delhi, National 

Seminar held on 22nd – 23rd February 2018 entitled, “Bharat Vibhajan: 

Swatantrata ka Muly or muly ka bhugatan mahilaon dwara.” 

  Presented a paper in Rajdhani College College, University of Delhi, National 

Seminar held on February 8-9, 2018 entitled, “Krantikari Bhagat Singh: Ek 

Lekhak ke roop me”.  

  Presented a paper entitled “Film, Knowledge and History” at the National 

Conference on February 1st & 2nd, 2017. Organized by DEPARTMENT OF 

ENGLISH JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR (RAJASTHAN) 

 Programme Director of a National Level Essay Competition on “Journey of 

Modern India: Contribution of Indira Gandhi” for UG, PG and M Phil students in 

seven phases between 3rd Oct 2016 to 5th Jan 2017. Compilation of book of to Tpo 

20 essays- “Rediscovering Indira Today” 

  Presented a paper in Satyawati College (Eve.), University of Delhi, National 

Seminar organized by Rajiv Gandhi Study Circle, held on 19 May 2016 entitled 

“Rajiv Gandhi’s contribution to education system and comparative study w.r.t. 

education policy of NDA Government.” 

  Presented a paper in Satyawati College (Eve.), University of Delhi, National 

Seminar held on 25 April 2016 entitled “Trail by Media before Court: A Growing 

Threat.” 

 Made a presentation on my research topic “The dynamics of relations 

between the Congress and Left Block”, on 25th march 2010 at 12.30 PM in 

the Seminar Hall, Nehru Memorial Museum and Library, Teen Murti House 

 Paper presented and Published in proceeding on topic “Poverty and Health 

Rights of Handloom Weavers in India”, ISBN- 978-81-909307-2-7, Page-9, in 

National Seminar organized by innovative research project team SEC-204 

Satyawati Eve College, Delhi University on 21st Nov 2014                                                                                                                                                               

 

Workshop 

 

 Organized a workshop on "Role of Women in India's Freedom Struggle" 

under the joint auspices of Rajiv Gandhi Yuva Club and the History Department of 

SPM College on 15 to 16 November 2023. 

 Successfully completed One Week Online Workshop on “Cyber Crime and Cyber 

Security.” held from 20th February to 25th February, 2023 conducted by UGC-

Human resource Development Centre, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi-110025. 

 Successfully completed One Week Online Workshop on “Research Methodology 

/ MOOCs Development & Delivery.” held from 7th March to 12th March, 2022 

conducted by UGC-Human resource Development Centre, Jamia Millia Islamia, 

New Delhi-110025. 

 Successfully completed One Week Online Workshop on “Research 

Methodology” held from 17th December to 23rd December, 2020 conducted by 

UGC-Human resource Development Centre, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi-

110025. 



 Completed one week the Faculty Development Programme with Grade “A+” on 

TRANSFORMING LIFESTYLE THROUGH YOGA DARSHAN & ITS 

FUNCTIONAL MODES (Inter Disciplinary & Bilingual) 20th Nov to 26th Nov 

2020 

 Completed one week the Faculty Development Programme with Grade “A+” on 

“Advanced Pedagogical Techniques” organized by Teaching Learning Centre & 

Research Development and Services Cell, Ramanujan College from 29 October – 

05 November 2020. 

 Completed one week the Faculty Development Programme with Grade “A+” on 

Teacher, Teaching and Teacher Education: Processes, Concerns and Prospects” 

organised by Department of Elementary Education and Internal Quality Assurance 

Cell (IQAC) of Mata Sundri College for Women, University of Delhi in 

collaboration with Teaching Learning Centre for Social Science, Dr. Harisingh 

Gour, Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, scheduled from October 18 to 23, 

2020. 

 Completed two week the Faculty Development Programme with Grade “A+” on 

“ICT based new paradigms of E-Teaching and E-learning: Digital Pedagogy" 

Under the aegis of MHRD, Government of India, Mata Sundari College, Delhi 

University  in Association with Pt Madan Mohan Malviya National Mission of 

Teachers & Teaching and Ramanujan College,  University of Delhi from 15th Sept 

2020 to 30th September 2020 

 Completed Refresher course from JMI University with Grade “A” in Sept 2017. 

 Participated in the 116th four-week Orientation Program organized by UGC – 

HRDC, Jamia Milia Islamia, New Delhi from 19th July to 16th August 2016 and 

obtained Grade “A” 

 

ACHIEVEMENTS 

 

 Member of editorial board of a Rajasthan Hindi Sahitya Academy Special Edition 

on Mahatma Gandhi of UGC listed Journal "Madhumati", Oct 2022 

 Elected Secretory Staff Council SPM College University of Delhi Since Aug 2021 

 Member of Samaj Kalyan Vibhag Rajasthan Government. 

 Member Governing Body Rajasthan Hindi Granth Academy 13th September 2019- 

12th September 2022 

 Member of editorial board of an International E Journal, IJHIR  

 Member of Censor Board of Film Certification (CBFC), Delhi 30th Oct 2006 - 2nd 

July 2015 

 Coordinator of MYCC Women's Wing (1996-2000) and received District Level 

Literacy Award for promoting literacy in Churu District in 1998. 

 Best Debater Prize for three consecutive years at SDS PG Girls College, Churu 

(Rajasthan) along with several other state-level debating awards 

 

INTERESTS 

 

 Reading, Writing, Theater 

 

PERSONAL INFORMATION 

 

• Date of Birth: 13th August, 1977 

• Language Knows: Hindi, English, Rajasthani, Gujarati and Garwali. 



• Permanent Address: Ward No 12,  PO: Chhapar, Dist: Churu (Rajasthan)- 331502  

Mo: 9312903530  Email: dr.chayanika@gmail.com  

official Email: chayanika@spm.du.ac.in  
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